## CHARTER TOWNSHIP OF YPSILANTI

## **RESOLUTION NO. 2024-10**

## RESOLUTION FOR CHARITABLE GAMING LICENSE FOR JOHN E. LAWRENCE ENTERTAINMENT

**WHEREAS**, this Local Governing Body Resolution for Charitable Gaming Licenses is for the John E. Lawrence Entertainment to conduct a 50/50 Raffle; and

**WHEREAS,** the Charter Township of Ypsilanti Board of Trustees has approved John E. Lawrence Entertainment's request for a 50/50 raffle as indicated above; and

WHEREAS, this approval is required by MCL.432.103(K)(ii); and

**NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED** that the Township of Ypsilanti Board of Trustees designates and agrees that John E. Lawrence be the authorized official designee in this instance, when application is made to the State of Michigan Gaming Control Board for this Charitable Gaming License.

I, Heather Jarrell Roe, Clerk of the Charter Township of Ypsilanti, County of Washtenaw, State of Michigan hereby certify the above resolution is a true and exact copy of Resolution No. 2024-10 approved by the Charter Township of Ypsilanti, Board of Trustees assembled at a Regular Meeting held on July 16, 2024.

hoe of the farrell

Heather Jarrell Roe, Clerk Charter Township of Ypsilanti